
This week it has been great seeing lots of new and
intriging places that you enjoy reading in. Examples

include boats in life vests, tumble dryers and lots of
other weird and magical places. We can’t wait to be
picking out the winner on Monday the 3rd February. 

Mr McHale Like and follow us on Facebook Mrs Kingdon

This week we have had another great week of
learning which has been wonderful to see. We are

looking forward to our community event next week
on the 3rd at 2 pm in the hall where key staff

members, the police and the council are joining us for
a cuppa and a chat to talk about the work we are

doing to make the victoria an even better place to
be... 

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPALS

Well-done to 1/2MH and
3/4OK who will be spending
next week with Biscuit Bear!

Nursery AM
Nursery PM

RNC
RCW
1JR

1/2MH
2IB
3CM

3/4OK
4CPM
5EM

5CH
6LP
6RM

ATTENDANCE
Our target is 97%

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
THIS WEEK IS 92.48%

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL

Mrs Jenkins

NEWSLETTERNEWSLETTER Friday 31st Jan 2025

99

96.4%
89.8%
88.6%
92.5%
90.3%

89.7%
97.5%
98%
88.5%
97.5%
95.3%
89.35%
84.3%

98.6%

Number of
lates this week

ONLY people named as an authorised collectee on Arbor will be
permitted to collect children. 

*Staff will check on Arbor before releasing. 
*The named people must be 16 years or older.

*Passwords are no longer valid

https://support.arbor-education.com/hc/en-
us/articles/360010537797-Add-new-guardians-and-contacts-

for-your-child-on-the-Parent-Portal-and-Parent-App

This can be done by going to profile > guardian dETAILS> Add
guardian. 

COLLECTING

https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds
https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds
https://support.arbor-education.com/hc/en-us/articles/360010537797-Add-new-guardians-and-contacts-for-your-child-on-the-Parent-Portal-and-Parent-App
https://support.arbor-education.com/hc/en-us/articles/360010537797-Add-new-guardians-and-contacts-for-your-child-on-the-Parent-Portal-and-Parent-App
https://support.arbor-education.com/hc/en-us/articles/360010537797-Add-new-guardians-and-contacts-for-your-child-on-the-Parent-Portal-and-Parent-App


VPA participated in the KS2
Wellspring football league -

playing against Barnsley
Springwell. 

The team battled the elements,
played extremely well, and

secured three points, ADVANCING to
second in the league.
WELL DONE VPA!!!!

PLayLEADERSPLayLEADERS
Huge shoutout to the VPA playleaders who

have  completed their training and are
now successfully running a range of

play-based activities for the children at
break and lunchtimes. 

The playleaders are planning, preparing
and delivering play-based sessions which

are developing organisational
communication skills within a Playleader.
Week one has been a huge success and we

look forward to watching them grow from
strength to strength





Monday AMMonday AM
Parent/Toddler group - with drinks and biscuits every week
Monday PMMonday PM

Parent/Child Sessions- Including Dads/Uncles/Grandads/Cook & Eat, and
Crafting.

Friday amFriday am
Weekly Food Pantry Collection

Wednesday AmWednesday Am
Positive Regard- 12th Feb, 26th Feb, 12th March, 18th March
Friday AMFriday AM

Coffee Morning

Monday 13th JanMonday 13th Jan
Year 4 MTC with Mr McHale @ 2.15 pm - 3 pm
Wednesday 12th FebWednesday 12th Feb

Online Safety with Mr McHale @ 2 pm

AS PART OF OUR PASTORAL TEAM, MRS WEBBER VPA’S FAMILY SUPPORT WORKER, IS ALWAYS READY TO HELP. IF YOU
FEEL YOU MAY NEED GUIDANCE OR HELP WITH THINGS SUCH AS BUDGETING, FOOD OR AN EAR TO LISTEN PLEASE

CONTACT THE SCHOOL OR MRS WEBBER DIRECTLY ON 07561602202 

PARENT/CARER WORKSHOPS

13
Jan

14
Jan

29
Jan

4
Feb

13
Feb

14
Feb Training Day, School closed to pupils

Last Day of School for Half Term

11
Feb Rounders/Qwik Cricket Tournament

EYFS Canon Hall Farm Trip

EYFS Church Trip

Dodgeball Competition @ Ebor Gardens

Year 5 Synagogue Trip

Events Calendar


