





NEWSLETTER

Friday 31st Jan 2025

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL THIS WEEK WE HAVE HAD ANOTHER GREAT WEEK OF LEARNING WHICH HAS BEEN WONDERFUL TO SEE. WE ARE LOOKING FORWARD TO OUR COMMUNITY EVENT NEXT WEEK ON THE 3RD AT 2 PM IN THE HALL WHERE KEY STAFF MEMBERS, THE POLICE AND THE COUNCIL ARE JOINING US FOR A CUPPA AND A CHAT TO TALK ABOUT THE WORK WE ARE DOING TO MAKE THE VICTORIA AN EVEN BETTER PLACE TO BE...

Mrs Jenkins

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPALS

THIS WEEK IT HAS BEEN GREAT SEEING LOTS OF NEW AND INTRIGING PLACES THAT YOU ENJOY READING IN. EXAMPLES INCLUDE BOATS IN LIFE VESTS, TUMBLE DRYERS AND LOTS OF OTHER WEIRD AND MAGICAL PLACES. WE CAN'T WAIT TO BE PICKING OUT THE WINNER ON MONDAY THE 3RD FEBRUARY.





LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK

Mrs Kingdon

COLLECTING

ONLY PEOPLE NAMED AS AN <u>AUTHORISED COLLECTEE</u> ON ARBOR WILL BE PERMITTED TO COLLECT CHILDREN.

*STAFF WILL CHECK ON ARBOR BEFORE RELEASING.

*THE NAMED PEOPLE MUST BE 16 YEARS OR OLDER.

*PASSWORDS ARE NO LONGER VALID

HTTPS://SUPPORT.ARBOR-EDUCATION.COM/HC/EN-US/ARTICLES/360010537797-ADD-NEW-GUARDIANS-AND-CONTACTS-FOR-YOUR-CHILD-ON-THE-PARENT-PORTAL-AND-PARENT-APP

THIS CAN BE DONE BY GOING TO PROFILE > GUARDIAN DETAILS> ADD GUARDIAN.

ATTENDANCE

Our target is 97%

-	
Nursery AM	96.4%
Nursery PM	89.8%
RNC	88.6%
RCW	92.5%
1JR	90.3%
1/2MH	98.6%
2IB	89.7%
3CM	97.5%
3/40K	98%
4CPM	88.5%
5EM	97.5%
5CH	95.3%
6LP	89.35%
6RM	84.3%
Number of lates this week	99

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE THIS WEEK IS 92.48%

Well-done to 1/2MH and 3/4OK who will be spending next week with Biscuit Bear!





THRIVING AT VICTORIA

Connect with staff, the council and policing teams to create a happy environment for everyone!

People will also be available for

People will also be available for you to share any of your own concerns.

- Meet our local support
- Get your questions answered
- Enjoy some refreshments



2 PM
IN THE
MAIN
SCHOOL
HALL





Extreme Readers!

Do you like to read?
Do you like to read in weird and wonderful places?
Up a tree, climbing a mountain or even while you're out shopping - take a picture of yourself reading.

On **Friday 7th**, we will be picking the best **'Extreme Reader'** from each phase.

Feel free to send your pictures by Facebook or by printing them out. We can't wait to see where you end up reading!

For more information, see Mr McHale





VPA PARTICIPATED IN THE KS2
WELLSPRING FOOTBALL LEAGUE PLAYING AGAINST BARNSLEY
SPRINGWELL.

THE TEAM BATTLED THE ELEMENTS,
PLAYED EXTREMELY WELL, AND
SECURED THREE POINTS, ADVANCING TO
SECOND IN THE LEAGUE.

WELL DONE VPA!!!!





PLAYLEADERS

HUGE SHOUTOUT TO THE VPA PLAYLEADERS WHO HAVE COMPLETED THEIR TRAINING AND ARE NOW SUCCESSFULLY RUNNING A RANGE OF PLAY-BASED ACTIVITIES FOR THE CHILDREN AT BREAK AND LUNCHTIMES.

THE PLAYLEADERS ARE PLANNING, PREPARING AND DELIVERING PLAY-BASED SESSIONS WHICH ARE DEVELOPING ORGANISATIONAL COMMUNICATION SKILLS WITHIN A PLAYLEADER. WEEK ONE HAS BEEN A HUGE SUCCESS AND WE LOOK FORWARD TO WATCHING THEM GROW FROM STRENGTH TO STRENGTH



this Week's Grapshots







































SUMMER TERM AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS



CLASS	MON					TUE	W	ED		Т	HU	
Reception	F	S/KS1							DISNEY	FS/KS1 HEAT- LESS COOKING	FS2 MOVEMENT CLUB	
Year 1 & 2	TAYLOR SWIFT	DANCE	KS1 DRAWING	KS1 LEGO			KS1 MULTI SPORTS				KS1 FOOT BALL	KS1 HOME WORK CLUB
Year 3 & 4		KS2 DODGE	KS2 BOARD	KS2	KS2	LKS2 HOCKEY	KS2	KS2 MULTI SPORTS	DRAWING	KS2 YOUNG	LKS2 FOOT BALL	
Year 5 & 6	_	BALL	GAMES MAKA	MAKATON	DRAMA		FILM REVIEW			VOICES	UKS2 MULTI SPORTS	
GT Sparts	UKS2 GIRL'S FOOTBALL											
PERFORMANCE ARTS									ı	KS2 E	DANC	E

To book your child onto the session, visit the Arbor App, scroll down to activities and click clubs.

PARENT/CARER WORKSHOPS

AS PART OF OUR PASTORAL TEAM, MRS WEBBER VPA'S FAMILY SUPPORT WORKER, IS ALWAYS READY TO HELP. IF YOU FEEL YOU MAY NEED GUIDANCE OR HELP WITH THINGS SUCH AS BUDGETING. FOOD OR AN EAR TO LISTEN PLEASE CONTACT THE SCHOOL OR MRS WEBBER DIRECTLY ON 07561602202

MONDAY AM

PARENT/TODDLER GROUP - WITH DRINKS AND BISCUITS EVERY WEEK

MONDAY PM

PARENT/CHILD SESSIONS-INCLUDING DADS/UNCLES/GRANDADS/COOK & EAT, AND CRAFTING. WEDNESDAY AM

POSITIVE REGARD- 12TH FEB, 26TH FEB, 12TH MARCH, 18TH MARCH

FRIDAY AM

COFFEE MORNING

FRIDAY AM

FEB

WEEKLY FOOD PANTRY COLLECTION

MONDAY 13TH JAN

YEAR 4 MTC WITH MR MCHALE [AT] 2.15 PM - 3 PM

WEDNESDAY 12TH FEB

ONLINE SAFETY WITH MR MCHALE [AT] 2 PM

EVENTS CALENDAR

13 **YEAR 5 SYNAGOGUE TRIP** JAN 14 DODGEBALL COMPETITION [AT] EBOR GARDENS JAN 29 EYFS CHURCH TRIP JAN EYFS CANON HALL FARM TRIP FEB 11 **ROUNDERS/QWIK CRICKET TOURNAMENT** FEB 13 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR HALF TERM FEB 14 TRAINING DAY, SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS